IBC Module	 Rev 1.1	 vicorpower.com
Page 1 of 17	 09/2016	 800 927.9474
4:1 Intermediate Bus Converter Module: Up to 500W Output
IBC Module
IB0xE120T40xx-xx
C US
® S
NRTLC US

rise of downstream components.
* For lower power applications, see 300W model IB0xxE120T32xx-xx
Part Ordering Information
Product
Function
Input
Voltage
Package
Output Voltage
(Nom.) x 10
Temperature
Grade
Output
Current
Enable
Logic
Pin Length Options
I B 0 x x E 1 2 0 T 4 0 x x – x x
IB = Intermediate
	 Bus Converter
048 = 38 – 55VDC
050 = 36 – 60VDC
054 = 36 – 60VDC *
* Operating transient to 75VDC
E = Eighth Brick
	 Format
120 = (VOUT nominal @ VIN = 48VDC x 10
	 (4:1 transfer ratio)
T = -40ºC ≤ TOPERATING ≤ +100ºC
		 -40ºC ≤ TSTORAGE ≤ +125ºC
N = Negative
P = Positive
40 = Max Rated Output Current 1 = 0.145”
2 = 0.210”
3 = 0.180”
00 = Open frame
IBC Module	 Rev 1.1	 vicorpower.com
Page 2 of 17	 09/2016	 800 927.9474
IB0xxE120T40xx-xx
Absolute Maximum Ratings
The absolute maximum ratings below are stress ratings only. Operation at or beyond these maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device.
Parameter Comments Min Max Unit
Input voltage (+IN to –IN) See Input Range Specific Characteristics for details -0.5 75 VDC
Input voltage slew rate 5 V / µs
EN to –IN -0.5 20 VDC
Output voltage (+OUT to –OUT) See OVP setpoint max -0.5 (see note) VDC
Output current POUT ≤ 500W 40 A
Dielectric withstand (input to output) 1min
2250
1500 for IB048x
VDC
Temperature
Operating junction Hottest semiconductor -40 125
ºC
Storage -55 125
Attribute Symbol Conditions / Notes Min Typ Max Unit
Input Range Specific Characteristics
Part Number IB048E120T40xx-xx
Operating input voltage 38 48 55 VDC
Non-operating input surge withstand < 100ms 75 VDC
Operating input dV / dt 0.003 5 V / µs
Undervoltage protection
Turn–on 33 38 VDC
Turn–off 31 36 VDC
Turn–on / turn–off hysteresis 2 VDC
Time constant 7 µs
Undervoltage blanking time UV blanking time is enabled after start up 50 100 200 µs
Overvoltage protection
Turn–off 60 64 VDC
Turn–on 55 64 VDC
Time constant 4 µs
Peak short circuit input current 30 A
DC output voltage band No load, over VIN range 9.5 12.0 13.75 VDC